Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ClaimIQ, Inc.		10/14/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitchell International, Inc.	
Street Address:	9889 Willow Creek Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92131	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78643587	CLAIMIQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gdurham@omm.com
Correspondent Name: Gina M. Durham, Esq.
Address Line 1: 400 South Hope Street
Address Line 2: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina M. Durham	
Signature:	/Gina M. Durham/	
Date:	10/17/2005	

Total Attachments: 4

source=T-Assignment(ClaimIQ)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0978

900034102

78643

CH \$40 00

source=T-Assignment(ClaimIQ)#page2.tif source=T-Assignment(ClaimIQ)#page3.tif source=T-Assignment(ClaimIQ)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0979

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Assignment") is made as of October 17, 2005 by CLAIMIQ, INC. ("Assignor"), in favor of MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned to Assignee its entire interest in the pending trademark application of Assignor as set forth on <u>Annex I</u> hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark of Assignor which has heretofore been assigned to Assignee, together with (i) the registrations of and applications therefor, as applicable, (ii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, substitutes, renewals, and extensions thereof, all improvements thereon, and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto, (iii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark and the registrations thereof, and (iv) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademark or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

This Assignment is intended to and shall take effect as a sealed instrument at such time as Assignor shall complete this instrument by signing its acceptance of this Assignment below.

LA3:1102283.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0980

ANNEX I

Pending Trademark Application United States Patent and Trademark Office

		Applicant	Application t Trademark Title Number		Filing Date
ľ	1.	ClaimIQ, Inc.	CLAIMIQ	78/643,587	06/03/05

The foregoing Assignment of the Trademark of Assignor is hereby accepted as of the <u>19</u> day of October, 2005.

MITCHELL INTERNATIONAL, INC., as Assignee

Name:

Title:

S-2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Assignment of Trademark on the day and year first written above.

CLAIMIQ, INC., as Assignor

Name:

Title:

S-1

LA3:1102283

RECORDED: 10/17/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0983